

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23518/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2010 in LPA No.263/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHANTI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the ground of illness of arguing counsel for respondent nos.5 and 6, prayer for adjournment is made.
List the matter after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Renuka Sadana)
| Court Master |