

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23518/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 15/11/2010 in LPA No. 263/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ATNA)

SHANTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, permission to  
file additional documents and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
For Rr Nos. 5 & 6 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

RR Nos. 1-4 Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter in  
| the second week of July, 2013. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |