

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23518/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/11/2010 in LPA No. 263/2005 passed by the High Court of Patna)

SHANTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 18/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter was called out first, nobody was present on behalf of the petitioner.

Even on the second call, none appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Hence, the special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master