

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 6 & 7/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 23518/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
15/11/2010 in LPA No. 263/2005 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

SHANTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing application for restoration and restoration
and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay in filing the Application for restoration is condoned.

For the reasons stated in the Application for restoration, the
Application is allowed.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is restored to its
original number.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master