

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23518/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2010 in LPA No. 263/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SHANTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Srikanth S., Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that Section 16 of the Bihar Land Reforms (Fixation of Ceiling Area and Acquisition of Surplus Land) Act, 1961 has been repealed with effect from 25th February, 2019.

Petitioner is at liberty to make a formal application within four weeks from today for urging additional grounds, if so advised.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

